505382178 03/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5428971

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	02/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY	
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16175895
PCT Number:	US1858315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)252-4526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092523850 Email: patents@bms.com

Correspondent Name: GARY D. GREENBLATT

Address Line 1: ROUTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12902-WO-PCT 12902-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EVELYN VAZQUEZ

SIGNATURE: /evelyn vazquez/

DATE SIGNED: 03/19/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=20190319_ASG SYN TO BMS_12902WOPCT 12902USNP#page1.tif

PATENT 505382178 REEL: 048636 FRAME: 0304

BMS Docket Nos.: 12902-WO-PCT 12902-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid by BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with offices at Route 206 and Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543 US, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a company registered under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at Biocon Special Economic Zone, Biocon Park, Plot No.2 & 3, Bommasandra Industrial Area IV Phase, Jigani Link Road, Bommasandra, Bangalore Karnataka India - 560 099, does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world to all of its invention and discoveries in

BRIDGED BICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AS FARNESOID X RECEPTOR MODULATORS as described and/or claimed in the PCT International Patent Application filed in the United States of America having application No. PCT/US2018/058315, filed October 31, 2018, and in the non-provisional United States Patent Application Number 16/175,895, filed October 31, 2018, and including any actions, claims and demands whatsoever, known or unknown, that ASSIGNOR may have had thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is or may hereafter be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

This assignment includes the grant by the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE of the right to claim priority to the above-described Patent Applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is, or hereafter becomes, a signatory.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed this

SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

By Anance Exergin Tomorphical
Title: Vp & head clinical Development

There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this free will for the purpose set forth, on this free will for the purpose set forth.

N.K. LAKSIMANA, B.ComillB

A ROLL MATERIAL MALL STATES

WHYLYMAN ALOG SHY No. 111, 1st Siege, 1st Main.

BESBA OOSOOCHA CONTRACTOR ON THE WAS TO THE

12-11 on one on one one one

14235 EEE 155018

M40 114337

PATENT

REEL: 048636 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 03/19/2019